12-23-1999 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101231173 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEC 0 3 1999 Name: Talleres Industriales, HIVA, S.A. Edgar Hidalgo Internal Address:_____ GIVES AN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 100 N. FAB. □ Merger Assignment Pozuelo La Uruca - Change of Name □ Security Agreement City: San Jose State: Costa ZIP: ☐ Other _____ Execution Date: November 22, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,967,383 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sanchelima & Associates, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 235 SW Le Jeune Road 8. Deposit account number: 19-0129 City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 33134 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 12/82/1999 DNGUYEN 00000162 190129 5967383 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jesus Sanchelima Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 2003 1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Edgar Hidalgo, a citizen of Costa Rica, residing at 100 N. Fab. Pozuelo La Uruca, San Jose, Costa Rica Apdo. 38-1150, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for "CONTAINER AND COUPLER ASSEMBLY FOR TRANSFERRING GRANULATED MATERIAL", which Letters Patent are numbered 5,967,383 and bear the date of October 19, 1999; and

Whereas, I, Edgar Hidalgo, am the sole and exclusive owner of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

Whereas, Talleres Industriales, HIVA, S.A., a Costa Rican corporation having its principal place of business at 100 N. Fab. Pozuelo La Uruca, San Jose, Costa Rica Apdo. 38-1150, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said corporation, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Edgar Hidalgo, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Talleres Industriales, HIVA, S.A., the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Talleres Industriales, HIVA, S.A., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or

PATENT REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0835 other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: 11/22/99

Bv:

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 22 day of Nov.,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/03/1999



Page 2 of 2